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-~ ApRIDGED SCHEDULE OF TARIFFS FOR KLECTRICAL BNERGY, 1937-38—continued.

Supply Authority.

Domestic.

Commercial,

21. Otago Central

22. Otago

23. Poverty Bay

24. South Canterbury..

Laghting '— :
Per two months: Fixed charge of- 3s. 4d. per
100 W. connected load, plus 30 @ 4d.
120 @ 2d.
Excess @ 1d.

Heating ond cooking :—
Per two months: Fixed charge of 3s. 4d. per
1,000 W. connected load plus units as for lighting.

W ter-heating :—

£12 per kW. p.a. (continuous).
£6 per kW. p.a. on C.0.8. or T.S.

Discounts from 5 to 10 per cent. allowed where

Lighting, heating, and cooking—At Domestic rates,
or, alternatively, at the following :—
Lighting : 8d. per unit.
Where heating installed—
Units per two months : 30 @ 8d.
120 @ 4d.
Excess @ 2d.
Min. eh.: 2s. per two months.

Industrial and farm motors : Per two months:

Fixed charge of 8s. 8d. per h.p., plus units as for
domestic lighting.

consumption exceeds 1,000 units per two months,

Lighting, heating, and cooking, with range over 3 kW.:—
(¢) Units per quarter : 36 @ 9d.
300 @ 2d.
Excess @ 14d.
Min. ch.: £4 10s. per quarter.
(b) Units per quarter: 36 @ 9d.
300 @ 2d.
300 @ 14d.
Excess @ 1d.
Min. ch. : £6 per quarter.

Water-heating —
1d. per unit on T.S. for 11 hours per day.
G-4d. per unit on T.8. for 16 hours per day.
2d. per unit on T.S. for 22 hours per day.
Flat rates on T.S. and thermostat—
750 W.: £5 5s. p.a.
1,000 W.: £6 p.a.

Eighting : 9d. per unit.

Heating :—
(@) 3d. per unit.
(b) 1%d. per unit on T.8. off peak.

Power :—
Units per quarter : 300 @ 4d.
240 @ 2d.
Excess @ 1d.
Min. ch.: £5 per h.p. p.a.

General tariff (with range) :—
Units per month : As per schedule @ 43d.
Next 30 @ 24d.
Next 170 @ 1d.
Excess @ §d.

Schedule >~
Rooms, Apr. to Sept. Oct. to Mar.
Units, Units.
5 10 7
6 12 9
7 16 12
8 20 15
9 24 18
10 28 21
11 32 24
12 and over 36 27

Min. ch: 2s. per month,

Water-keating (all rates quoted are for off-peak
supply) :—
Flat rate : 19s. per 100 W. p.a.
Metered : £d. per unit.

Lighting :—
Units per month : 100 @ 43d.
Excess @ 34d.
Min. ch. : 2s. per month.

Heating -—
Units per month : 60 @ 23d.
Excess @ 13d.
Min. ch. : 2s. per month.

Cooking :—
Units per month : 30 @ 24d.
Nexb 270 @ 1d.

‘ Excess @ $d.
Min. ch. : 2s. per month per kW. connected load

Dairy water-heating : 15s. per 100 W. p.a. (off peak).

Power +—
Industrial—
Units per month : 400 @ 2d.
Excess @ 14d.
Min. ch. : 2s. per h.p. per month up to 20 h.p.
1s. per h.p. per month thereafter.
Milking-motors : 2%d. per unit.
Min. ch. as above, but applies only from
September to April inclusive.

General tariff (per month) :—
Rooms. Units @ 7d. Units @ 3d.

4 or less .. 6 12
5 or less .. 8 16
6 or less .. 10 20
7 or less 12 24 | Excess units
8 or less .o 14 28 @ 1d.
9 or less .. 18 32

10 or less .o 18 36

11 or over .o 20 40 J

Min. ch. for lighting and cooking: 17s. 6d. per

month.

Water-heating :~—
With range—
(a) 13s. 4d. per kW. per month plus 6s. 8d.
per month for each kW. in excess (on
T.S., 20 to 22 hrs. per day).
(b) 3d. per unit. On C.0.8. Min. ch.: Bs.
per month.

Laghting :—
Units per month : 20 @ 7d.
40 @ 5d.
Excess @ 4d.
Min. ch. : 5s. per month.

Heating : 3d. per unit.
Min. ch. : 2s. 6d. per month.

Cooking :—
Units per month: 100 @ 2d.
Excess @ 1d.
Min. ch.: 12s, 6d. per month.

Power :—
Units per month : 80 @ 3d.
120 @ 2d.
Exoess @ 1d.
Min. ch. : 2s. 6d. per h.p. per month for farmers.
5s. per h.p. per month for commercial.

Milking-motors : £3 per h.p. per year plus 2d.
per undt.
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